Discovery Clothing

Woodfield Plaza
  Schaumburg, IL 177,160 01/98 1992 12,050 9 Kohl's

Jo Ann Fabrics
Barnes & Noble
Joseph A. Banks
Clothiers

Woodland Commons
  Buffalo Grove, IL 170,398 02/99 1991 11,000 38 (b)

Dominick's Finer
Foods
Jewish Community
Center

Total 12,903,898 $ 761,616

13

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 10-K

29

(a) Anchor tenants are defined as any tenant occupying 10,000 or more square feet.  We use the
tenant's trade name, which may
be different than the legal entity named on the lease.

(b) We continue to receive rent from tenants who have vacated but are still obligated under their
lease terms.  These tenants
continue to pay an amount equal to the contractual obligations under their lease.

(c) Beginning with the earlier date listed, pursuant to the terms of each lease, the tenant has a right
to terminate prior to the lease
expiration  date.

(d) Single property joint venture with Crow Holdings, including 100% of the debt secured by this
property.

(e) Joint Venture with the New York State Teachers� Retirement System, including 100% of the
debt secured by these properties.

(f) Single property joint venture with Tucker Development Corporation.

The following table represents an analysis of lease expirations based on the leases in place at December 31, 2005

Lease
Expiration
Year

Number of
Leases
Expiring
(1)

GLA Under
Expiring
Leases

(Sq.Ft.) (1)

Percent of
Total
Leased
GLA

Total
Annualized
Base Rent

($)

Percent of
Total

Annualized
Base Rent

($)

Annualized
Base Rent
($/Sq.Ft.)

(2)

1 M-T-M 28 85,132 0.69% 924 0.58% 10.85
2 2006 195 848,486 6.90% 10,085 6.35% 11.89
3 2007 254 985,813 8.01% 12,986 8.17% 13.17
4 2008 283 1,358,742 11.04% 18,249 11.48% 13.43
5 2009 251 1,377,971 11.20% 17,559 11.05% 12.74
6 2010 213 1,078,053 8.76% 14,849 9.34% 13.77
7 2011 75 897,670 7.29% 10,696 6.73% 11.91

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 10-K

30

8 2012 55 717,805 5.83% 9,274 5.84% 12.92
9 2013 52 572,879 4.66% 8,391 5.28% 14.65
10 2014 46 814,655 6.62% 10,917 6.87% 13.40
11 2015+ 109 3,568,513 29.00% 44,984 28.31% 12.61

Total
Weighted
   Average 1,561 12,305,719 100.00% 158,914 100.00% 12.91

(1)

Includes leases expiring on non-consolidated properties owned in joint ventures.

(2)

Annualized base rent for all leases in place at report date are calculated as follows: annualized current monthly base
rents in-place.

14

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 10-K

31

The following table lists the gross leasable area and approximate physical occupancy levels for our investment
properties as of December 31, 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002 and 2001.  N/A indicates we did not own the investment
property at the end of the year.

Gross
Leaseable
Area

2005

%

2004

%
2003
%

2002
%

2001